# OP \$40.00 5017760

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567324

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Yiwu Prudential Network<br>Technology Co., Ltd |          | 03/05/2020     | limited company (ltd.): CHINA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Guangzhou Dehan Network Technology Co., Ltd.                 |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | Address: 418, 415, Office Building, No.3, Guangpu West Road, |  |
| Internal Address: | Al Address: Science City, Huangpu District,                  |  |
| City:             | Guangzhou  |  |
| State/Country:    | Country: CHINA   |  |
| Postal Code:      | <b>Code:</b> 510700  |  |
| Entity Type:      | limited company (Itd.): CHINA                                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5017760 | MEETLADY  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-261-3021

Email: winglu@scienbizippc.com, TMProce@scienbizip.com,

ecptm@scienbizip.com

Ying Lu **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 550 South Hope Street, Suite 2825 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ying Lu

Address Line 1: 550 South Hope Street, Suite 2825 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Yuetao Wu   |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Yuetao Wu/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/16/2020  |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0867

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=2C-meetlady-86864191-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0868

# Assignment of Trademark

### Whereas

Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd, a limited company (ltd.) organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China of No.140, Oijiguang Road Choujiang Street Yiwu, Zhejiang CHINA 322000 is the owner of Trademark registration number of 5017760 under class 25.

# Whereas,

Guangzhou Dehan Network Technology Co., Ltd., a limited company (ltd.) organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China of 418, 415, Office Building, No.3, Guangpu West Road, Science City, Huangpu District, Guangzhou China 510700 is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration number of 5017760 under class 25.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd hereby assign(s) the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Guangzhou Dehan Network Technology Co., Ltd.

Signature: /Yuetao Wu/ Date: March 05, 2020

Yuetao Wu

Position: Principal for Assignor

Signature: / Jiahou Ren / Date: March 05, 2020

Jiahou Ren

Position: Principal for Assignee

RECORDED: 03/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0869